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List of participants to the archaeological excursion  

to Chios on May 19-20 
 
1- Ms Nihal Akıllı (Adnan Menderes University, Aydın) 
Phone: +90.542.419 87 25; e-mail: <nihal.akilli@gmail.com>. 
 
2- Professor Necla Arslan Sevin (Ödemiş) 
Phone: +90. ; e-mail: <veli_sevin@yahoo.com>. 
 
3- Ms Natalia S. Astashova (Moscow) 
Phone: +7.903.179 31 35; e-mail: <valkart@mail.ru>. 
 
4- Dr Ayşegül Aykurt (Hacettepe University, Ankara) 
Phone: +90.505.952 38 47; e-mail: <aysegulaykurt@gmail.com>. 
 
5- Professor Cinzia Susanna Bearzot (Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore, Milan) 
Phone: +003.936.861 36 02; e-mail: <cinzia.bearzot@unicatt.it>. 
 
6- Ms Hande Bulut (University of Düzce) 
Phone: +90.505.452 49 33; e-mail: <handebulut79@gmail.com>. 
 
7- Dr Tamar Cheishvili (Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University) 
Phone: +995.57.718 11 33; e-mail: <tamar.cheishvili@tsu.ge>. 
 
8- Dr Antonio Corso (Centro Studi Vitruviani, Fero/Athens) 
Phone: +30.69.399 235 73; e-mail: <padua_athens@yahoo.it>. 
 
9- Dr Jasmina S. Ćirić (Univerzitet u Beogradu) 
Phone: +38.163.190 59 59; e-mails: <jciric@f.bg.ac.rs>, <jciric0905@gmail.com>. 
 
10- Dr Bogdan Ciupercă (Muzeul Judeţean de Istorie şi Arheologie Prahova, Ploiești) 
Phone: +07.2.737 33 69; e-mail: <bogdanciuperca@yahoo.com>. 
 
11- Dr Fabienne Colas-Rannou (Université Clermont-Auvergne, Clermont-Ferrand) 
Phone: +330.68.014 06 07; e-mail: <fcolasrannou@orange.fr>. 
 
12- Dr Sedef Çokay Kepçe (University of Istanbul) 
Phone: +90.533.246 28 65; e-mail: <cokays@istanbul.edu.tr>. 
 
13- Dr Hacer Çoruh (Harran University, Şanlıurfa) 
Phone: +90.???; e-mail: <hcoruh@harran.edu.tr>. 
 
14- Professor Exhlale Dobruna-Salihu (Instituti Albanologjik i Prishtinës) 
Phone: +37.74.441 81 21; e-mail: <esalihu_iak@hotmail.com>. 
 
15- Dr Bahadır Duman (Pamukkale University, Denizli) 
Phone:+90.533.305 59 84; e-mail: <bahadirduman@yahoo.com>. 
 
16- Mrs ??? Duman (Denizli)  
Phone: +90.???; e-mail: <???>. 
 
17- Dr Nilgün Elam (Anadolu University, Eskişehir) 
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Phone: +90.533.300 22 10; e-mail: <nelam@anadolu.edu.tr>. 
 
18- Professor Fethiye Erbay (University of Istanbul) 
Phone: +90.532.365 75 74; e-mails: <erbayf@gmail.com>, <erbayf@boun.edu.tr>, 
<erbayf@istanbul.edu.tr>. 
 
19- Ms Güzin Eren (Koç University, Istanbul/Boston, MA) 
Phones (Turkish): +90.533.663 16 31; (American) +1.617.817 44 67; e-mails: 
<gzneren@bu.edu>, <geren16@ku.edu.tr>. 
 
20- Dr Zaraza Friedman (Haifa) 
Phone: +972.54.746 01 33; e-mail: <zaraza@research.haifa.ac.il>. 
 
21- Dr Ketevan Gardapkhadze (Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University) 
Phone: +995.55.555 75 77; e-mail: <kgardapkhadze@gmail.com>. 
 
22- Mr Dario Gattinoni (Milan?) 
Phone: +; e-mail: <????>. 
 
23- Dr Francesca Gazzano (Università degli Studi di Genova) 
Phone: +39.339.285 39 20; e-mail: <francesca.gazzano@unige.it>;  
 
24- Mrs Gülem Göğebakan Demir (Selçuk University, Konya) 
Phone: +90.553.384 34 55; e-mail: <gulemgogebakan@gmail.com>.  
 
25- Dr Maria Elena Gorrini (Universita’ degli Studi di Pavia) 
Phone: +39.344.120 02 36; e-mail: <mariaelena.gorrini@unipv.it>. 
 
26- Mr Ömer Güngörmüş (Adnan Menderes University, Aydın) 
Phone: +90.546.282 06 87; e-mail: <omergungormus@gmail.com>. 
 
27- Mr Taner Gürman (Metropolitan Municipality of  Izmir) 
Phone: +90.533.740 72 54; e-mail: <tanergurman@hotmail.com>. 
 
28- Dr Evrim Güven (Kâtip Çelebi University, Izmir) 
Phone: +90.535.979 68 95; e-mail: <evrimg@bilkent.edu.tr>. 
 
29- Professor Charles Guittard (Université Paris-Ouest-Nanterre-La-Défense) 
Phones: +06.08.16 50 48, +01.73.73 30 27; e-mail: <chaguittard@gmail.com>. 
 
30- Dr María-Paz de Hoz (Universidad de Salamanca) 
Phone: +0034.65.840 67 97; e-mail: <mphoz@usal.es>. 
 
31- Mr Liviu Mihail Iancu (Universitatea din București) 
Phone: +40.73 286 67 42; e-mail: <liviu.iancu@drd.unibuc.ro>. 
 
32- Professor Kaan İren (Sıtkı Koçman University, Muğla) 
Phone: +90.542.277 75 11; e-mail: <kaaniren@windowslive.com>. 
 
33- Professor Askold Ivantchik (Institute of World History, Moscow / Université 
Bordeaux Montaigne) 
Phone: +33.65.905 76 25; e-mails: <ivantchik@u-bordeaux-montaigne.fr>, 
<ivantchika@gmail.com>. 
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34- Gizem Kartal (University of Ankara) 
Phone: +90.535.818 47 08; e-mail: <Gizem.Kartal@ankara.edu.tr>. 
 
35- Dr Tamás Péter Kisbali (Moscow) 
Phone: +7.916.623 44 64; e-mail: <kisbalim@gmail.com>. 
 
36- Dr Hüseyin Köker (Süleyman Demirel University, Isparta) 
Phone: +90.532.12 09 81; e-mail: <huseyinkoker@gmail.com>. 
 
37- Professor Franca Landucci (Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore, Milan) 
Phone: +393.33.479 18 04; e-mail: <franca.landucci@unicatt.it>. 
 
38- Professor Marina Y. Lapteva (Tyumen State University, Tobolsk) 
Phone: +79.22.484 11 67; e-mails: <mlapteva1@yandex.ru>, <mlapteva1@ya.ru>, 
<mlapteva@front.ru>. 
 
39- Dr Andrei Măgureanu (Institutul de Arheologie “Vasile Pârvan”, Bucharest) 
Phone: ; e-mail: 
 
40- Professor Michel Mazoyer (Université Paris-I-Panthéon-Sorbonne) 
Phone: +06.4.768 02 66; e-mail: <mmazoyer2@gmail.com>. 
 
41- Dr Borbala Obrusanszky (Károli Gáspár Református Egyetem, Budapest) 
Phone: +36.305.988 438; e-mail: <borbala.obrusanszky@gmail.com>. 
 
42- Dr Kadriye Özçelik (University of Ankara) 
Phone: +90.533.414 40 24; e-mail: <kozcelik20@gmail.com>. 
 
43- Ms Arzu Özver (Adnan Menderes University, Aydın) 
Phone: +90.532.303 92 38; e-mail: <arzu_sinav@hotmail.com>. 
 
44- Dr Harun Oy (University of Ordu) 
Phone: +90.535.680 49 62; e-mail: <harun_oy@hotmail.com>. 
 
45- Dr Annalisa Paradiso (Università degli Studi della Basilicata, Matera) 
Phone: +39.347.163 78 22; e-mails: <paolorudigiasi@libero.it>, 
<annalisa.paradiso@unibas.it>. 
 
46- Dr Annick Payne (Universität Bern) 
Phone: +49.170.798 72 23; e-mail: <annick.payne@arcor.de>. 
 
47- Dr William Pillot (Université d’Angers) 
Phone: +33.67.738 01 58; e-mail: <william.pillot@univ-angers.fr>. 
 
48- Dr Alexander Portalsky (South-West University “Neofit Rilski”, Blagoevgrad) 
Phone: +359.89.782 09 44; e-mails: <portalsky@gmail.com>, <portalsky@swu.bg>. 
 
49- Professor Marianna Ricl (Univerzitet u Beogradu) 
Phone: +381.11.263 94 25; e-mails: <mricl@f.bg.ac.rs>, <sapfo55@gmail.com>. 
 
50- Dr Leticia R. Rodriguez (The University of Texas at Austin / Istanbul) 
Phone: +90.538.460 18 25; e-mail: <leticiarrodriguezv@gmail.com>. 
 
51- Dr James Roy (University of Nottingham) 
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Phone: +44.790.582 88 70; e-mail: <james.roy@nottingham.ac.uk>. 
 
52- Professor Aslı Saraçoğlu (Adnan Menderes University, Aydın) 
Phones: +90.535.406 71 72, +90.256.212 84 98/18 29; e-mail: 
<saracogluasli@gmail.com>. 
 
53- Mr David Sasseville (Philipps-Universität Marburg) 
Phone: +49.17 66.681 37 99; e-mail: <dvdsasseville@web.de>. 
 
54- Professor Veli Sevin (Ödemiş) 
Phone: +90. ; e-mail: <veli_sevin@yahoo.com>. 
 
55- Mrs Simon 
Phone: ; e-mail: 
 
56- Dr Zsolt Simon (Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München) 
Phone: +36.20.200 57 86; e-mail: <zsltsimon@gmail.com>. 
 
57- Dr Marius Cristian Streinu (Institutul Național al Patrimoniului, Bucharest) 
Phone: +004.076.362 81 66; e-mail: <marius.streinu@gmail.com>. 
 
58- Dr Geoffrey D. Summers (Mahebourg / The Oriental Institute, Chicago, IL) 
Phone: ; e-mails: <summersga@gmail.com>, <summersgd@gmail.com>. 
 
59- Mrs Marie E. Françoise Summers (Mahebourg) 
Phone: ; e-mail: <mefsummers@gmail.com>. 
 
60- Dr Daniele Tinterri (École des hautes études en sciences sociales, Paris / Università di 
Torino / Genoa) 
Phone: +39.329.986 70 42; e-mail: <daniele.tinterri@libero.it>. 
 
61- Dr Hüseyin Üreten (Adnan Menderes University, Aydın) 
Phone: +90.531.990 51 31; e-mails: <hureten@adu.edu.tr>, 
<huretenbasar@gmail.com>. 
 
62- Professor Étienne Wolff (Université Paris-Ouest-Nanterre-La-Défense) 
Phones: +06.98.89 46 89, +01.42.71 22 30; e-mails: <etienne.wolff@u-paris10.fr>, 
<ewolff@u-paris10.fr>, <adda-wolff@wanaddo.fr>. 
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List of participants to the archaeological excursion to Sardis on May 21 

 
1- Dr Nilgün Elam (Anadolu University, Eskişehir) 
Phone: +90.533.300 22 10; e-mail: <nelam@anadolu.edu.tr>. 
 
2- Dr Annick Payne (Universität Bern) 
Phone: +49.170.798 72 23; e-mail: <annick.payne@arcor.de>. 
 
3- Dr Alexander Portalsky (South-West University “Neofit Rilski”, Blagoevgrad) 
Phone: +359.89.782 09 44; e-mails: <portalsky@gmail.com>, <portalsky@swu.bg>. 


